

ITEM NO.14

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2264/2021

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIBHA AGRO TECH LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71574/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.71573/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.71576/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 02-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. V. M. Kannan, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER