

ITEM NO.25

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2264/2021

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIBHA AGRO TECH LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. V. M. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER